	07-27-2	2004		
F:)RM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterna	101789	526	uttached orig	ginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	i lai	2. Name and a	ddress of rec	eiving party(ies):
Till Schlösser		Name: <u>Infineon Technologies AG</u>		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes V No	Internal Add	ress:	
3. Nature of conveyance:				
 ✓ Assignment ✓ Merger ✓ Security Agreement ✓ Change of Name 		Street Address: <u>St. Martin-Strasse 53</u> 81669 Munchen, Germany		
Execution Date: June 26, 2001	I			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)):			
If this document is being filed together wi	ith a new application	, the execution	date of the a	application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
09/857,262				
Ado	ditional numbers atta	iched? Yes	No No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correct concerning document should be mailed:	espondence	6. Total numbe	r of applicati	ons and patents involved: 1
Name: <u>Geraid T. Shekleton, Esq.</u>			<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	
Internal Address:		7. Total Fee (3	7 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00
		M Enclosed	ł	
		🗌 Authoriz	ed to be cha	rged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>WELSH & KATZ, LTD.</u> <u>120 South Riverside Pla</u>	aza / 22nd Floor	8. Deposit acc	ount number	: 23-0920
City: <u>Chicago</u> State: <u>Illinois</u> ZI	IP: 60603-3913	(Attach duplic	cate copy of th	nis page if paying by deposit account)
7/19/2001-UEDUVIJE 00000103-09057262	DO NOT USE			
FC:581 40.00 OP				
 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, 	internation	nation is true an	d correct and	l any attached copy is a true
To the best of my knowledge and belief,	the toregoing mom	_ > /	. 4 .	
copy of the original document.	Ge	N. Then	allto	July 11, 2001 Date
Gerald T. Shekleton				
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2			
Mail documents t	to be recorded with	n required cove	er sheet info	
	Assistant Commi	ssioner for Pat signments , D.C. 20231	ents	

PATENT REEL: 012001 FRAME: 0435

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. 82900

51066

WHEREAS:

Till SCHLÖSSER and Thomas HANEDER (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), has invented and owns a certain invention entitled:

FEMFET DEVICE AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING SAME

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith, and

WHEREAS:

Infineon Technologies AG (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE TO ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world for said invention for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said rights, said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 26 Hoday of ______ 2001.

TIL SUL

Thomas HANEDER

5

PATENT REEL: 012001 FRAME: 0436

RECORDED: 07/16/2001